UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 8

EPA REGION VIII HEARING CLERK

IN THE MATTER OF))
Town of Encampment Encampment, Wyoming)))
Respondent) Docket No. SDWA-08-2007-0042
Proceedings under section 1414(g) of the Safe Drinking Water Act, 42 U.S.C. § 300g-3(g)))))

STATUS REPORT

In accordance with the request of the Regional Hearing Clerk, EPA Region 8 is filing this status report. The parties have agreed to settle this matter. Region 8 has forwarded a Consent Agreement to the Respondent, the Respondent has executed it, and the Consent Agreement is circulating within Region 8 for concurrences and signatures. Region 8 expects to file it with the Regional Hearing Clerk no later than Monday, May 21, 2007.

Margaret G (Persy) Livingston

Margaret J ("Peggy") Livingston, Enforcement Attorney Office of Enforcement, Compliance

and Environmental Justice

U.S. EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, Colorado 80202

Telephone Number: (303) 312-6858 Facsimile Number: (303) 312-7202 IN THE MATTER OF:

TOWN OF ENCAMPMENT

DOCKET NUMBER:

DOCKET No. SDWA-08-2007-0042

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the original and one true and correct copy of the foregoing Status Report was hand-carried to the Regional Hearing Clerk:

Tina Artemis, Region 8 Hearing Clerk
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8
1595 Wynkoop Street
Denver, Colorado 80202-1129

The undersigned also certifies that on the date indicated below, a true and correct copy of this document was had delivered to:

Hon. Elyana R. Sutin Regional Presiding Officer U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, Colorado 80202-1129

and that a true copy of the same was sent via U.S. mail, postage prepaid to:

Hon. Greg Salisbury Mayor, Town of Encampment 622 Rankin Avenue Encampment, WY 8282325

Date: May 4, 2007

Dayle De Arvi